FTI CONSULTING, INC.
Unaudited Pro Forma
Combined Balance Sheets
As of December 31, 1999   Pro Forma   Pro Forma   Unaudited
(in thousands)   Adjustments   Adjustments   Pro Forma
   FTI   P&M   Dr.   Cr.   Combined
   ----------------------------------------------------------------

Assets
Current assets:
Cash and equivalents   $ 5,046  $1,101   $ 91,000 (2)   $ 49,329 (1)   $  1,881
   128 (4)
   3,944 (5)
   41,097 (4)
   768 (1)
Accounts receivable, net of allowance
   for doubtful accounts   14,458   4,820   19,278
Unbilled receivables, net of allowance
   for doubtful accounts   9,222   370   9,592
Prepaid expenses and other current assets   2,166   25   2,191
   ---------------------------------------------------------------
Total current assets   30,892   6,316   91,000   95,266   32,942
Property and equipment, net   8,379   154   8,533
Goodwill, net of accumulated amortization   43,658   -   52,073 (1)   95,731
Other assets   1,363   219   3,944 (5)   805 (6)   4,721
   ---------------------------------------------------------------
Total assets   $84,292  $6,689   $147,017   $ 96,071   $141,927
   ===============================================================

Liabilities and stockholders' equity
Current liabilities:
Accounts payable and accrued expenses   $ 8,613  $1,027   $   128 (4)   $  9,512

[…]

Total stockholders' equity   30,252   3,525   5,383   11,898   40,292
   ---------------------------------------------------------------
Total liabilities and stockholders' equity   $84,292  $6,689   $ 57,255   $108,201   $141,927
   ===============================================================

   10

FTI CONSULTING, INC.
Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Statement of Income
Year Ended December 31, 1999   UNAUDITED
(in thousands, except per share data)   PRO FORMA   PRO FORMA
   FTI   P&M   ADJUSTMENTS   COMBINED
   --------------------------------------------------

Revenues   $84,607  $21,512   $   -   $106,119

Direct cost of revenues   44,149   6,898   51,047
Selling, general and administrative expenses   28,829   724   700 (7)   30,253
Amortization of goodwill   2,313   -   2,604 (8)   4,917
   --------------------------------------------------
Total costs and expenses   75,291   7,622   3,304   86,217
   --------------------------------------------------

Income from operations   9,316   13,890   (3,304)   19,902

Interest expense, net   4,014   -   8,130 (9)   12,144
   --------------------------------------------------

Income before income taxes   5,302   13,890   (11,434)   7,758
Income taxes   2,311   -   947 (10)   3,258
   --------------------------------------------------

Net income   $ 2,991  $13,890   $(12,381)   $  4,500
   ==================================================

Weighted average shares, basic   4,872   -   1,420 (183)   6,292
   --------------------------------------------------
Earnings per common share, basic   $0.61   $0.72
   ==================================================